(19) INDIA

(22) Date of filing of Application :20/12/2022 (43) Publication Date : 30/12/2022

## (54) Title of the invention: SYSTEM TO MANAGE IOT DEVICES IN A SMART GRID USING BLOCKCHAIN

		(71)Name of Applicant:
		1)Chitkara University
		Address of Applicant : Chitkara University, Chandigarh-Patiala
	.110/1.0000220000 (20/E0021/20000	National Highway, Village Jhansla, Rajpura, Punjab - 140401,
(51) International	:H04L0009320000, G06F0021620000,	India. Patiala
(86) International	H04L0009060000, G06Q0050060000, G06F0016230000 :NA	2)Bluest Mettle Solutions Private Limited
		Name of Applicant: NA
		Address of Applicant : NA
* *	:NA	(72)Name of Inventor:
Filing Date (87) International		1)KUMAR, Naveen
Publication No	: NA	Address of Applicant : Chitkara University, Chandigarh-Patiala
(61) Detent of Addition		National Highway, Village Jhansla, Rajpura, Punjab - 140401,
(61) Patent of Addition to Application Number	:NA	India. Patiala
Filing Date	:NA	2)MISHRA, Rahul
(62) Divisional to		Address of Applicant :ODC-4, Panchshil Tech Park, inside
Application Number	:NA	Courtyard by Marriott premises, Hinjewadi Phase - 1, Pune -
Filing Date	:NA	411057, Maharashtra, India. Pune
Tilling Date		3)PANDEY, Sakshi
		Address of Applicant :ODC-4, Panchshil Tech Park, inside
		Courtyard by Marriott premises, Hinjewadi Phase - 1, Pune -
		411057, Maharashtra, India, Pune

## (57) Abstract:

BLOCKCHAIN 5 A system 100 configured with integrated blockchain using fifth generation multiaccess edge computing based smart grid to manage IoT devices 112 include a server 106 acting as a single source of ground truth and users 102 in communication with the server 106 in a network 110. The smart grid is configured to execute with the digital ledger. The system 100 acts as a gateway for both the 10 public chain and the private chain enabling a hybrid blockchain and allowing transmission of data to the user 102 making requests only after getting permission and validation of the signals in the smart grid using blockchain technology.

No. of Pages: 21 No. of Claims: 10